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1212 1700 2475

5.27 7.5 11.3

2.90 3.10 2.84

12 15 19

15 20 30

6.47 7.5 14.25

208-230V,1Ph,60Hz 208-230V,1Ph,60Hz 208-230V,1Ph,60Hz

YKFG-20-4-10L YKFG-28-4-6-5 YKFG-45-4-13

47.4 58.5 89.0

1.5 31.5

1180/950/750 1200/1000/800 1200/1000/800

540/410/300 788/628/468 960/760/580

317.65/241.18/176.47 463.53/369.41/275.29 564.71/447.06/341.18

41.5/34.5/25.5 44/38/30 46/40/33.5

805x194x285 957x213x302 1040x220x327

31.69x7.64x11.22 37.68x8.39x11.89 40.94x8.66x12.87

7.8/10 10.4/13.3 13.1/16.6

870x270x365 1035x295x385 1120x405x315

850/500 1200/700 810/720

6.35mm(1/4in)/9.52mm(3/8in) 6.35mm(1/4in)/12.7mm(1/2in) 9.52mm(3/8in)/15.9mm(5/8in)

25 30 30

82.02 98.42 98.42

10 20 20

32.81 65.62

1800 2100 3000

1058.82 1235.29 1764.71

54.5 57 59.5

R410A/0.73 R410A/47.97 R410A/62.8

-15~50/-20~30 -15~50/-25~30 -15~50/-20~30

720x270x495

28.35x10.63x19.49

765x303x555

30.12x11.93x21.85 35.04x13.46x26.50

890x342x673

835x300x540 887x337x610 995x398x740

24/25.6 29.1/31.6 44.4/47.4

27WM012J24

12000(/~/) 17000(6900~19600) 24000(6400~24300)

1365 26951720

5.92 7.6 12.3

8.8 8.99.9

12000(0~12000) 18000(4480~18800) 24000(6700~27500)

65.62

COP (W/W)

Minimun  ciruit  ampacity (A)

Max.fuse (A)

 Rated current (RLA)(A)

Capacity (range)(Btu/h)

Compressor

Indoor air flow (Hi/Mi/Lo)(m3/h)

Indoor air flow (Hi/Mi/Lo)(CFM)

Indoor noise level (Hi/Mi/Lo)(dB(A))

Dimension
WxDxH (mm)

WxDxH (inch)

Packing (WxDxH)(mm)

Net/Gross weight (Kg)

Cooling capacity (range)(Btu/h) 

Heating

Cooling input (W) 

Cooling rated current (A) 

Indoor fan motor model 

Indoor fan motor input (W)

Indoor fan motor capacitor (uF)

Indoor fan motor speed (Hi/Mi/Lo) (r/min)

Cooling EER (Btu/w) 

Refrigerant piping

Liquid side/ Gas side (mm/inch)  

Max. refrigerant pipe length (m)  

Max. refrigerant pipe length (ft)  

Max. difference in level (m)  

Max. difference in level (ft)  

Outdoor air flow (m3/h) 

Outdoor air flow (CFM) 

Outdoor noise level (dB(A)) 

Room temperature outdoor(cooling/heating) ( C) 

Room temperature outdoor(cooling/heating) ( F) 

Refrigerant type (oz) 

Dimension
WxDxH (mm)

WxDxH (inch)

Packing (WxDxH)(mm)

Net/Gross weight (Kg)

Outdoor fan motor RLA (A)

Qty’per 20’ /40’ /40'HQ 

Outdoor fan motor speed (Hi/Mi/Lo) (r/min)

16.0

12K-24K

27WM018J24 27WM024J24

37HM012J24(3C) 37HM018J24(3C) 37HM024J24(3C)

Heat Pump Split System27WM Series Inspire Ultra 16

12K-18K

ISO 14001 ISO 9001

5~122/-4~86 5~122/-13~86 5~122/-4~86

Brand GMCC GMCC GMCC

0.47 0.82 0.76

132/274/305 90/190/222 66/137/156

HSPF4     

HSPF5

9.4 9.7 9.5

8 8 8
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